RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2022-R-14

May 9, 2022

City of Bellbrook State of Ohio

Resolution No. 2022-R-14

URGING THE BELLBROOK SUGARCREEK PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TO APPROVE SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT-BASED ALCOHOL SALES AND CONSUMPTION IN BELLBROCK PARK

WHEREAS, City Council commends the Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District Board of Commissioners for providing and managing excellent natural and recreation spaces for the community; and

WHEREAS, the City has enjoyed an effective working relationship with the Park District to remain supportive and responsive to the changing needs of the community; and

WHEREAS, there is a desire to enhance the use of Bellbrock Park for events and gatherings to promote the Park and Downtown Bellbrook; and

WHEREAS, City Council feels allowing special permit-based events to sell alcohol will allow additional entertainment and events at Bellbrock Park meeting additional recreation needs of the community and is committed to support the Park District through resources and facilitation

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLBROOK HEREBY RESOLVES:

- Section 1. The Bellbrook City Council urges the Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District Board of Commissioners to approve a community partner, special event permit-based program to allow the sale of alcohol within Bellbrock Park for the benefit of enhancing entertainment and gathering events for the community
- Section 2. That it is found and determined that all formal actions of the City Council relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including §121.22 of the Revised Code of the State of Ohio.

Section 3.	That this resolution	shall take effective	ct and be in force forthy	vith.
PASSED BY	City Council this	day of	, 2022.	
Yeas;	Nays.			
AUTHENTIO	CATION:			
Michael W. S	Schweller, Mayor			

RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2022-R-14	May 9, 2022
Robert Schommer, Clerk of Council	